# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Chia-Ying LEE	10/28/2006
Seu-Yi LI	10/28/2006
Pang LIN	10/28/2006
Tseung-Yuen TSENG	10/28/2006

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National Chiao-Tung University
Street Address:	1001 Ta Hsueh
City:	Hsinchu City
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	30010

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11642271

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (516)365-9805

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5163659802

Email: rgallo@collardroe.com

Correspondent Name: BUCKNAM AND ARCHER

Address Line 1: 1077 Northern Boulevard

Address Line 4: Roslyn, NEW YORK 11030

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BA-23005
-------------------------	----------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joseph J. Orlando

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018743 FRAME: 0674

500205807

:H \$40.00

source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 018743 FRAME: 0675

# ASSIGNMENT

THIS INSTRUMENT OF ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH THAT:

WHEREAS, we, **TSENG, Tseung-Yuen; LEE, Chia-Ying; LI, Seu-Yi** and **LIN, Pang** respectively reside at 14F.-3, NO. 31, Chien-Chung 1<sup>st</sup> Rd., Hsinchu City 300, Taiwan, R.O.C.; 533, Xinzhuang Rd., xinzhuang City, Taipei County 243, Taiwan, R.O.C.; No. 2, Lane 137, Guangming 10<sup>th</sup> St., Zhubei City, Hsinchu County 302, Taiwan, R.O.C. and Material Science Department, National Chiao-Tung University, Taiwan, R.O.C. have invented improvements in

# "Gate Controlled Field Emission Triode and Process for Fabricating the Same"

for which we have executed on even date herewith an application for Letters Patent of the United States, and;

# WHEREAS, National Chiao-Tung University.

an institution of the TAIWAN, R.O.C. having a place at No. 1001, Ta Hsueh Rd., Hsinchu City 30010, Taiwan, R.O.C.

is desirous of acquiring an interest in said invention, said application and the Letters Patent to be issued therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it to know that for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR to each in hand paid and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and set over, and do hereby sell, assign and set over to said corporation, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest to and in said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, said United States application for Letters Patent therefor and the Letters Patent when issued; and we do hereby authorized and request the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent based upon said application to said corporation as the assignees of our entire right, title and interest to and in the same, for the sole use and behalf of said corporation, its successors or assigns.

And we also hereby conversant and agree to sign all proper papers including divisional and other applications for patents and assignments thereof in the United States and applications for patents and assignments thereof in all foreign countries, and to execute all rightful oaths and to take any other proper action that may in the judgement of the said corporation be necessary for securing thereto full rights to other proper action that may in the judgement of the said corporation be necessary for securing thereto full rights to said invention, all of the foregoing to be at the expense of said corporation.

Continue... PATENT
REEL: 018743 FRAME: 0676

IN TESTMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and affixed our seal this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2006.

TSENG, Tseung-Yuen

LEE, Chia-Ying

LI, Seu-Yi

LIN, Pang